
496

M~TING OF THE COlTh~ISSIONE~S OF THE CITY OF SAN M~TONIO:

MONDAY, JUNE 4th, A. D. 1928, 10:00 A. M.

PREC"'ETTT: Honor;-~.b1e C. 1:. Chambers, 1~ayor, presiding, and Cornrni8sioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the 1iinutes of

the meeting of l~y 28th was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

---1~.~ORIALS AND PETITIONS---

City Attorney introduced the supplementary report in regard to the Texas Transportation Co.,

as follows to-wit:
May 31, 1928.

Eon. I,:ayor and Commissioners.

Gent1emen:-
Re:- Texas Transportation Company.

Su~p1ementary to my communication of J~y 19, 1928, addressed to Commissioner

Steffler, I beg to advise:-

1. ~y attention has since been called to an ordinance adopted I[arch 27, 1919,

providing that the terms of the Texas Transportation Company's franchise dated December 6,

1897, which by ordinance of July 13, 1916 was extended for ten years, and by ordinance of

July 20, 1916 for twenty years after expiration of original term (December 6, 1917) be furthe~

extended to include a period expiring on I~rch 27, 1944, "over the route or line now used by

the tracks of said Company, viz:- beginning on Austin street at the intersectio~ of the track3

of the Texas Transportation Company with the tracks of the G.R. & S.A.R.R., thence to and

along Grand Avenue (or Eleventh street) and Jones Avenue~ crossing San Antonio River on trest e

to Dallas street; also across Avenue An, subject to aJl provisions and conditions of the

original ordinance of December 6, 1897, including payment to the City of $1000.00 per annum o~

June 1st of each year, and subject further to the existing charter and ordinances of the City

which shall control in any conflict between them an~ the provisions of the franchise ordinanc~,

and-subject also to all further rights of regulation by law or charuer, or by action of the

City's governing bo~y thereunder, consistent with the state Constitution.

If ~he,~e various extensions are valid, although they may not have ?een preceded b.

the notice required in Section 105 of the charter, then the Company's franchise now extended

only over Austin street to and along Grand Avenue and Jones Avenue, crossing Avenue A, and a~

use it may be making of other public streets or ]laces, is without legal authority from the

I City and may be terminated at any time on the City's order.

2. The suit filed by the City (B-49643- 45th Jistrict Court) for recovery of de­

linquent annual payments of the $1000.00 item for the years from Dec. 6, 1921, to Dec. 5, 192 ,

resulted in the Company's successfully ~leading the bar of the four years statute of limitati<ns

as to the installments delinquent for the years beginning Dece~ber 6,1921 and December 6,19:2,

payable on June 1, 1922 and June 1, 1923 respectively, but the Sourt rendered judgment in

I

I

I

I



497

favor of the City and against the Texas Transportation Company, principal, and American Suret~

Company of New York, surety, for the four years beginning Dec. 6, 1923 and ending Dec. 5,

1927, with interest, illflounting to ~4600.00 for which please find Cashier's Check of the

Frost National Ba~~, payable to the City of San Antonio.

For your information I attach copy of the Court's decree.

3. T:~e Company assures me that the ~1000.00 item due on June 1, 1928, for the year

Dec. 6, 1927 - Dec. 5, 1928 will be paid within a few days.

4. Suit for taxes filed against the Company on J~lluary 3, 1927 (No. C-3636, 73rd

District Court) for the years 1921 to 1925 re sulted in full payment, amounting to $1818.85

which I have transmitted to the Cow~issioner of Taxation.

The Company assures me that it will at onee pay direct to the Collector all City taxe~ ,

current and delinquent for the years subsequent to 1925.

Very Respectfully,

Joseph Ryan,
City Attorney.

t'lH /O/~
City Purchasing Agent recommended the acceptance of the proposal of G~ayburg Oil Company to

ju,ply the City's requirements, of gasoline for t~e month of June, 1928, at 14¢ per ga~lon,

~ which recemmendation was adopted on motion, duly seconde~ and carried.

)n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Fire and Police.
>

eike Branigan, for apyroval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station.

Soloman Casseb, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline fiJling station 2100 Broadwa~ •

Peti ti on for Arc Lamp at Earian S1;. ar~d 1J.1hom~Json Place.

G. C. Posey, for permit to insta 1 gas equipment 702 K. Pine street.

i.:i ss Sally S m~q.d, for ':<9~oroval of a locat i on for drive-in g8.s01ine filling stat ion.

Humble Oil & Refining Company, for pel~it to install gas equipment for Hassel's Service Staticn.

Rtunble Oil & Refining Co~pany, for permit to install gasoline equipment at Pirotina Service ~

station.

Braden-Hudson-Wangler Co., :01' perreit to erect =lectric Sign for Central Shoe Repair Co. 323

Alamo Plaza.

Braden-Hudson-~anGlerCo., for per~it to erect ~lectric Sign for Burleson Tire Co. 601 li.

Alamo Plaza.

Petition for Arc Lamp at S. Presa and Cold~ell Street.

Ers. M. D. Hines, for permit to in~:tall gas equipment at 410 Arsenal street.

Walsh and 3urney, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, at Freder'ck-

burg Road and Elemdorf street.

Texas Petroleum !!:Products Co., for per::.i t to replace gas punt.? 450 Castro street.

S. A. Public Service Co., for permit to erect a fuel oil storage tarL( at Camden and Jones Ave

Schroeder Electric Co., for permit to erect =lectric Sign for Werner Clot~es Incorporated.

Dn motion, duly seconclec.. and carried, t~....e follov/ing petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of streets and Public Im9ts.

Petition for the paving of E. Co~merce street to Rio Grande street.



488

P". G. Green and Thomas 1:. Hills, offering to take care of Sewerage.

~etition to name a certain A~ley Armstrong Place.

On motion, c.uly seconded and carried, the folloning peti tions, were reac_ and referred to the

Commissioner of Taxation.

Evangelical Friedens Church, for exemption from Taxation.

~n motion, duly seconded and caryie~, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

~ity ~ealth O~ficer.

~i tizens protesting again~=t the establishmBnt of a FJmeral Parlor in the vicini ty of Pine and

U:owa sts.

:ain Avenue 'y"lidening Commettee Re)ort v.;i th reference to the vlidening of Eain Avenue from I.:arti

I

street to Romana Plaza. Read and ordered filed.

pownissioner ~Vright, made the following recommendations, which vere read and adopted by the

~ollovling vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 13ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, rlright.

Reich ')ign Go., for permit to erect Sign for Alemite Garage 407 1Iart in street. Granted.

Il:lei ch Sign Co., for permit to erect Bill Board.s at Joephine and jroadway. Granted.

Reich Sign Co., :or permi t to erect "9i1l 'Boards at Garc"ien and Perieda sts. Granted.

Texas Cutdoor Adv. Co. for 1) ermi t to erect Bill "308.rds on ~. c. B. 1921 north Flores st.Grante~ . •
.~

Itrexas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards on r. c. B. 227 Buena Vist st. Granted

fexas Cut door Adv. Co., for permit to erect 3ill Boards on 1'T C. B. 284 Frio st. Granted.l·.•

trexas Outdoor Adv. Co. , for permi t to erect Bill Boards on ;'T c. B. 219 N. Ls.redo st. Granted......

ttrexas Outdoor Adv. Co. , for permit to erect Bill Boards on ~T C. B. c.237 L8.keview Ave.Granted.1 •

~unset ~ystem, for uermit to rebuild loca~ion 101 Nacogdoches street rear Crockett Hotel.Grant d.

Schroeder ~lectric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Kon Nam Cafe 129~ ~. Crockett

street. Granted.

,~gnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas e~uipment for White House Garage. Granted.

:ilns A. Carr, for aD~roval of a location for drive-in gasoline filing station . Granted.

S. A. Freeborn, for a~9roval of a location for drive-in casoline fi~ling station. Granted.

On motion of COfMnissioner ~right, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were not

t:rante(l.

'~~:"gnolia Petroleum Co., for permi t to install gasoline equipment for Knob Eill Garage, 201

Ieerscheidt strJet. Not Granted.

~~agnolia Petroleum Co., for ~ermit to install gasoline equipment for Goliad Road Garage, 1413

Isouth Gevers street. ITot Granted.

I

I



RESOLUTION

4D9

bn motion, of Con~issioner Steffler, duly seconded ~n~ carried, t:.e following subdivision ,
blats were ordered approved, to-wit:

tplat vacating first aildition to IEverne:~s Subdivisic..::::.., Exc.hange Realty Co. Granted.

For approval of plat ?ixst Addition to Inverness ~ubdivision. Granted.

~orth Side Investment Co., for avproval of subdivi2io~ o~ part of Olmos Park Estates. Granted

City Engineer recommenting acceptance of ~outhwest ~itulithic Cos. proposal to pave North

st. I:ary Stre8t. Adopted.

City ~ngineer recommending acceptance Carsoll anci T:!1railkill, proposal to build Oriental street

Sewer. Adopted.

bommissioner Rubiola, introduced the follo~ing resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

llllanimous vote.

Nil /tJ/1
~uthorizing payment for repairs to sewer pipe at 514 n. Kingshighway.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cownissioner~' of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue re1uisition to E. A. Rhodi s

~or the sum of $131.42 in payment for repairs to seh'er pipe at 514 W. Kings Highway, broken

by City steam Roller.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced. the follorring resolution, vihich was on .his motion ado2;lted by

Pnanimous vote.

- /ia~~riZing purchase of

R3S0LU:J:IOl;

repairs for engine room at l':8.rket House.

BE IT ~ESOLV~D by the Co~~i~~sioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The ~ity Purchasing Agent be ane he is hereby authorized to purchase repairs for engine

il->oom at l,:arket House refrigerating 91ans, to cost aJ.9roximately 0250.00.

bommi,;sioner Rubiola, in-::;roQlwec. the follorJine:' resolu"'"cion, which was on his motion aclo:9teci by

unanimous vote.

- fOZJ'
rt'UTHO __I~ING THE Ic:AYOR TO

BE IT ~ESOLVED BY

RES OLU~ I O~:

C0!2:ITnO'T~RS OF T:·~ CITY OF SAN A~TTO!TIO.

That the ].~ayor be and is hereby aut}:orized to execute a transfer assigning unto the heirs a

Law of Ray Lambert all right, title and interest which the City of San Antonio has in that

3ertain Flint Automobile, I:rodel 55 Sedan, Engine ITo. 22312, Texas St~~te License No. 36019, in

full accord and satisfaction of ar~ and aJ.l claims against the 8ity of San Antonio arising by

through or under the allowance on the Winto~Automobile belonging to Ray Lambert credited on t e

purchase price of the Flint Automobile bought from the Orsinger I~otor Company, on or about thE

23rd day of 3e:9tember, A. D. 1925.

PASSB:D A"TD A?~)~OV"SD, this Ju.Le 4th, A. D. 1928.

ATTES T:__----;F;,...:;r;,...;e:..:G.::..--,l:,...;'r;...:i::..;e::."s::..;.-=-- _
City Clerk.

C. ~:. Chambers ..
l'iayor.



500

~ommissioner steffler, introduced the following resolution, ~hich was on his motion adopted by

unanimous vote.

RESOLuTIOI~

ccepting the paving of the Ala80 Paving Company, on Waverly Avenue, from Zarzamora to Goodricr.

Avenue.

131~ 11:' :{~snLT~]) by the Gor,mli:::sioners of the Sity of San Antonio, that,

"~e 'ity of San Antonio does hereby accept the pavine constructed by the Alamo Paving

o~~ar-y, as ~er their contract, on Waverly Avenue, from C~arzamora street to Goodrich Avenue,

with ski~ opposite lots Nos. 23-24, City ~lock No. 2054 (100.0 feet) Ixs. Hulda Fee, owner,

and in accorcallce ":Ii th certi fi cat e of the City :::::ngineer, dated June 4th, 1 S28, aric. filed ':lith

the 30arc. of Commis~ioners on this 4th day of June, lS28.

San Antonio, Texas, June 4th, lS28.
Eonoraole liayor t; Board. of Co~:.mi::;sioners,
City of San Antonio, Te~~as.

"'\ Gentlemen:-
~his is to certify that I have ins?ecteQ the paving

constr'lcted by the Alamo Pav'.ng Company, as per their contract,
on ~'laverly Avenue, from 2arzamora street to Goodrich Ave-nue, vii th
skip o:D":)site Lots 23-24, City Block 2054, (100.0 feet) I:Irs. HuldE
Fce (owner) anc: the same has been acceptec.. by me, for accol.:mt of
tl:e City on this 4th day of Jl1ne, 1928.

Yours truly,
I. "S\v~g.

COl'J'J.lir::sioner ste="'l,:::r, iYL1~oduceC t}1e fo=lovring resolution, vlhieh was on his motion ado'pted

by unanimous vote.

R3S0:LU:;' 10::­

11Hf--Lq}~~iZing the Durchase of tYro Ford. Truck Shassis.

I

I

~S~CI'r~J) by the Cor,:.miscioners, of the ~i ty of San Antonio, that,

~~:e City Purchasing Agent be and. he is hereby authorized to purchase two one and one half

t on Ford ';:'ruck Chassi s at a cost of 1688.25 each for use of stre ',t I.=aintenanc e pe:?artment.

Cowmissioner Ste~:ler, inuroduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted

by unanimous vote.

I R~SOLur.i:IOJ[
IAP::?~OVI~Tr,:. PLiLer'S, ";P-SCIFICATI,NS, PRCFr:r~S, ~TC., FIL'SD BY TEE CITY "!1TGIF,::::R :.cOR 'l':!'""":':: IEPROV}11~~:::l~

I

OF Lamar street, ::JIRJ;CTI~~G ADV;I;RTISTGI=EI·TT ::O'OR BIDS.

(For full text of this resolution, see Stre,t Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page t /"7) .
z.

ommi~sioner Ste "fler, in"crod.uced the follovling resolution, ul1ich ViaS on his motion, adopted b;y

unanimous vote.

('R:;:r'RI1\TG STR--::ZT n:PROV~,~:;I?TS. Lamar street from Hew Braunfels Ave. to st. 1,:art in stre :-t.

(For full text of this resolution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page i 13 ).

Cowmissioner Rubiola, introd.uced the following ordinance, which was 'read and passed and ap?ro-

ved by t~e following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 2ushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

I

I



501

AiT 0 r-mnTA~-C ~c

Nil te.lh£iZing the Layor to e~':'Jcute extonsion of lea:-.:e Hi th the United states Deyartment of

Agriculture on experimental :arm.

BJ: IT ORDAIH~D that the Layor is authorized to enter into a lease agre'3merit with the

United states Department of Agriculture extend.ing the lease on the experimental farm on the

old sewer tract fr~m the 1st day of July, A. D. 1928, to and including the 30th day of June,

A. TI. 1929, to be used as an experimental farm by the ~nited states Government.

PA~SED ADD AP?ROV~n, this the 4th day of June, A. D. 1928.

C. E. Chambers.
l':layor.

Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introcuce( the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

'llright.
- /OZ/,

fTo .1

Ap~ropriating $7165.71 to pay Kroe[er-Brooks Construction Co.

BE IT ORDAI~ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Appropriating ~7l65.7l be and the same is hereby aparopriated out o~ the City Hospital Bldg.

Fund of 1927 to pay Kroeger-Brooks Construction Company, for ad.d.itions to the Robert B. Green

Hospital as per approved bill in the office of the City Auditor.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced t~e fol'o~ing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

-ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Ali!" ORDDTAT:CJ:

~ppropriating 0886.CO to pay Alawo Paving Co. for Paving in front of City Park on U. Olive
•

Street between Burnet street and rolan st.

B"8 IT ORDAI:T"SD by the Gommis::..:;ioners of tr:.e Gi ty of San Antonio, that,

The sum of ~886.~O is hereby appropriated from t~e st. Paving Fund of 1927 to pay Alamo

~aving Co., for Paving in front of City P~rk on :;. Olive st. between Burnet st. and Nolan st.

~ommissioner Steffler, introduced the follo~ing ordinance, which was reac and passed and appro

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Nright.

AIr ORDIHAl:C=

"'Jc~t~nJG PROPOSAlJ OF Southwe.:::t ni tuli thic Company for paving of Tio. st. Mary's street from

(Oakland) to Camden and authorizing Contract and A?9rOpriating l~oney Therefor.

(For full text of ti-~is ord.in:.:mce see street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page t '2 ).

Commissioner Steffler, introduceQ the following ordinance, which was reaQ and passed and ap~ro

~ed, by the foJlowing vote o~ ro-l call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Eushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.

iJ.~2,~
f\.CC~PTIHG PROPOSAL OF F. H. Carson & ';1. C. Thraikill for construction of Oriental Street



502

anitary Sewer Contract Sec. No. 96 and authorizing Contract and AJpropriating 1:oney ~herefor.

(For full t ext of thi s orcLinance see street Improver:1ent Records, 701. 18, page " rI ).

offlmissioner Bushick, introduced the folloVlin€ orCiinance, which Vias react 3..nd passed. and appro-

ved, by tr.e following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

I

A)~ropriatin[. ":1,650,000.00 out of the 1927 General Fund to pay 33 notes ~TOS. 20 to 52 inc •

.';0,000.00 each.

B-=:: 1'2: ORDAIT!ED by t:-le COfJrnissioners of the C; i ty of San Antonio, t!18.t,

1''he S'.1Jn of ;"'1,650.000.00 be 8.ne. tbe salfle is hereby ap~oropriated out of the 1927 General

iUnc. (Various Depts) ~:850,OCO.OO p:::.yable to the Alamo national Bank of San ;\.ntonio, Texas, to

pay 17 notes Hos. 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, :)0, 32, 34., 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50 and. 52, and

~800,000.OC payable to the City F~tional Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay 16 notes, Nos.

ITos. 2l,23,25,27,29,31,33,35,37,~9,41,43,45,47,49,anG.51, (of a series of ~otes ~os. 1 to 52

inc. c..·'.ted July 11,1927, c..ravm against the 1927 General Fund, in the sum of ;:';50,000.00 each,

mat'lring on or before June 20, 1928).

Commi -: -;ioner :3ushick, introduced t~e follorling ordinance, which was read and passed and. ap]ro·

ec., hy the follo'iring vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

r;rri r'" t.

-llo~f
.0 •.

A}1rO~riating ~'50,000.00 out of the 1927 General Fund for'merchants bills, pay-rolls, and

iscellaneous expenses.

B~ IT CE::)AI:-:--;::::D by the CO:;Jni3Sioners of the Ci t.'l of San Antonio, tho..t,

The sum of ~'50,OOO.00 be and. tbe same is hereby appropriated out of the 1927 General Fund,

Various nepts.) for merchants bi~ls, pay-rolls and. miscellaneous expen2es.

oL'Jnissioner Jushick, introduced t~1e follovring ordinance, vrhich VIas read and. :passed and a~)":!ro-

I

I

vee, by follo,Jing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

A·'propria t ing ";300,000.00 out of 1928 General Fund, for merchants bill s, pay-rolls, and

miscellaneous expen~es.

3~ IJ:' ORDAPT~:D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,'

~~e sum of ~300,OOO.OO be and the same is her~by a~,ro~riated out of tho 1928 General Fund

(Various ~epts.) for merchants bills, ~ay-rolls, ~nd miscellQneous ex~enses.

o~issioner Bushick, in~rotuced the following ortinance, which was reae. ant passed and. apyro-

ve(, by ti-:.e folJ.owinC vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Eushick, Rubiola, Stef:::'ler,

I

"3~ IT ORDAUrED by the Commi.s::::i oner::; of the Ci ty of San Antonio, th,;.t,

t:-.'e Su~.1 of ~;l, 364.15 be ane.. t~-_e ss-me is hereby ap .;JToprL",ted out of the fo:;' loning fund.s



503

1" '

o pay Eerchants' 3i] 1s as ~')er i temizec.. invoices [uly a)n~oved. ant nmv on file in tt.e office

of the 8ity Auditor:

storm Co: Sanitary 3e';ler FlinG. of 1S27
Golf Cour,'e ::?u.r:d, - - - - - - - -

~ 1,350.00
14.15

$ 1,364.15

Cormnissioner Bushick, inuroc..ucec.. the folloTIing ordinance, which was read and passet and appro

ed, by the follo~7ing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, C~ambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

f rfright.
f?t.- /b3/!-ro.8

~uthorizing payment of Bills for Furniture G FiLtures, Floor Covering etc., for remodeling Cit

Hall and a~)ropriating necessary funds:

BE IT ORDAIIr:D b~y the COL1mL::sioners of tl:e City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be ane is hereby authorized to issue requisitions in payment fo

Furniture & Fixtures, Floor Covering etc., for the remodeled City Hall as follows; to-wit:

279.57

- - - 139.87
$1,764.62

TITIII

],layor's Department - Pec~( ?urni ture Co. - - 0 172.50
n " Ziegler & Ziegler 42.95

City Clerk's Dep't - Peck Furniture Co. 46.50
n rr n - The Clegg Com~oany - - - - -1.. 056.58
City Auditor Dep't - Alterman-Cude Eler.. Co. - 8.15

Comm'r Parks 0 Plazas -San-~ex Co., - - - -~- 18.50
(City Ha~l)

Comm'r. Taxation Deu't - ~~e Clegg Co. - - - - -
(Back Tax) ~

Taxation TI

(Collec(;or)

And that the sum of Or..e T]:ousand. Seven H1li1c..rec. ['.nO- Sixty-four and 62/100 Dollars (::1, 76 L •

62) be and the saGe is hereby al)propri2..ted out of t~:e Gi ty Fall l:iscellaneous Fund. to pay s::,:.ic

accounts.

,Commissioner Bushick, in'troc'lceL t}le foll01Jinr' ordinance, v/hic:l ViaS reat and. passed. and appro'

ed, by the followinG vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Cha:ilbers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stef'-~ler,

-~ffrgit.

Providing for the I:ayol" Contigent F'J.1ld.

B~ IT ORDAIN~D by the Co~nissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Section 1. That the I.;a~Tor be and he is hereby aU-l>horized to draw a requisition on the fir~ t

ay of each month for t~e sum of not excee~ing four hUn~red sixteen Dollars and sixty-six cent~ ,

warrant for which shall be dra~n upon tDe general fund of the current fiscal year, and made

payable to his order, to be used by him to meet immediate incidental and contingent expenses

as may arise from time to time, ancl t:-'at the sum. of ?ive T::.ousand Dollars shall be included

in the budget of each fiscal year to be kno~n as the l:ayor contingent fund, to provide for

such expensitures.

Section 2. That an ordinance providin,,: :Cor the Hayor contingent Fund, passed and ay)rovec

on the 25th day of ~arch 1925, be and is hereby repealed.

Commi ssioner Steffler, int roduceC the follo',-dn£ orc..inan.ce, Hhich was read and pa.~_sed and apprc-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-~it; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stef~ler,

Wright.



On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting

SOl

AN ORDINA~TC~

jV// - /03/,
L~YING SPECIAL ASSESS}~ENTS for the cost of the improvement of Donehue street, from Quincy

street to San Antonio River and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and fOI

other purposes.

(For fu=l text of this ordinance see street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page ~).

orrrnissioner Stef~ler, introduced t~le following or~inance, w~ich was read and passed and appro-

ed, by t~e fo:lo~in€ vote on roll call, to-0it; Ayes, ChQ~oers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

AlI CRDETA1TC~~

- 49y1?G SP~CIAL ASSES3I~JTS for the cost of the improvement of Quincy street from Donehue Streeu

to Jones Avenue anc to ?rovide for t~1e issuance of assessment certificates and for other purposes.

(:?or fuJI text of this ord.inance see street Improveuent Records, Vol. 18, page 293).

adjourned.

~.~J
APPROVE:Y rJIV1Nhr/~

, lirA. ~.,.

I

I

I

I


